Evaluates: MAXM22510/MAXM22511MAXM22510/MAXM22511
Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAXM22510/MAXM22511 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a
fully assembled and tested PCB that demonstrates the
functionality of the MAXM22510/MAXM22511 isolated
RS-485/RS-422 transceiver module. The EV kit operates
from a single 3.3V supply.

MAXM22510EVKIT# EV Kit
MAXM22511EVKIT# EV Kit
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │ 4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAXM22510/MAXM22511MAXM22510/MAXM22511
Evaluation Kit
MAXM22510/MAXM22511 EV Kit Bill of Materials
ITEM REF_DES DNI/DNP QTY MFG PART # MANUFACTURER VALUE DESCRIPTION
1 C7 - 1 EEE-HA1A470WR PANASONIC 47UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (CASE_C); ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC; 47UF; 10V; TOL=20%;
MODEL=HA SERIES; TG=-40 DEGC to +105 DEGC; TC=
2 J2-J4 - 3 PCC03SAAN SULLINS PCC03SAAN
CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT THROUGH; 3PINS; -
65 DEGC TO +125 DEGC
3 J5-J8 - 4 PEC02SAAN SULLINS PEC02SAAN CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 2PINS
4 J9 - 1 1935200 PHOENIX CONTACT 1935200
CONNECTOR; FEMALE; THROUGH HOLE; GREEN TERMINAL BLOCK; STRAIGHT;
6PINS
5 J10, J11 - 2 142-0701-851 JOHNSON COMPONENTS 142-0701-851
CONNECTOR; END LAUNCH JACK RECEPTACLE; BOARDMOUNT; STRAIGHT
THROUGH; 2PINS;
6 R2, R3 - 2 CRCW0603120RJN VISHAY DALE 120 RESISTOR; 0603; 120 OHM; 5%; 200PPM; 0.10W; THICK FILM
7 TP1, TP2, TP3, TP13-TP16 - 7 5014 N/A 5014
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.445IN; BOARD HOLE=0.063IN;
YELLOW; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
8 TP4, TP7, TP8, TP10, TP11 - 5 5011 N/A 5011
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.445IN; BOARD HOLE=0.063IN;
BLACK; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SILVER PLATE FINISH;
9 TP6, TP9, TP12 - 3 5010 KEYSTONE N/A
TEST POINT; PIN DIA=0.125IN; TOTAL LENGTH=0.445IN; BOARD HOLE=0.063IN;
RED; PHOSPHOR BRONZE WIRE SIL;
10 U1 - 1 MAXM22510GLH+ OR MAXM22511GLH+ MAXIM
MAXM22510GLH+ OR
MAXM22511GLH+
IC; TXRXMOD; 2.5KVRMS COMPLETE ISOLATED RS-485/RS-422 MODULE
TRANSCEIVER + POWER; LGA44
11 U2, U3 - 2 SM712.TCT SEMTECH SM712.TCT
IC; PROT; ASYMMETRICAL TVS DIODE FOR EXTENDED COMMON-MODE RS-485;
SOT23-3
12 PCB - 1 MAXM22510/MAXM22511 MAXIM PCB PCB:MAXM22510/MAXM22511
13 C1, C4, C6 DNP 0
GRM188R71E105KA12;CGA3E1X7R1E105K;TM
K107B7105KA;06033C105KAT2A;GCM188R71E
105KA64 MURATA;TDK;TAIYO YUDEN;AVX;MURATA 1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 1UF; 25V; TOL=10%; TG=-55 DEGC TO
+125 DEGC; TC=X7R
14 C2, C3, C5 DNP 0 C1608X7R1E104K080AA TDK 0.1UF
CAPACITOR; SMT (0603); CERAMIC CHIP; 0.1UF; 25V; TOL=10%; MODEL=C SERIES;
TG=-55 DEGC TO +125 DEGC; TC=X7R
15 C10 DNP 0 VJ2220Y332KXUSTX1 VISHAY VITRAMON 3300PF CAP; SMT (2220); 3300PF; 10%; 250V; X7R; CERAMIC CHIP
16 C11 DNP 0 GA352QR7GF102KW01 MURATA 1000PF CAP; SMT (2211); 1000PF; 10%; 250V; X7R; CERAMIC CHIP
17 J1 DNP 0 PBC08SAAN SULLINS ELECTRONICS CORP. PBC08SAAN
CONNECTOR; MALE; THROUGH HOLE; BREAKAWAY; STRAIGHT; 8PINS; -65 DEGC
TO +125 DEGC
18 R1, R5 DNP 0 CRCW060349R9FK VISHAY DALE 49.9 RESISTOR; 0603; 49.9 OHM; 1%; 100PPM; 0.10W; THICK FILM
19 R4 DNP 0 CRCW12100000Z0 VISHAY DALE 0 RESISTOR; 1210; 0 OHM; 0%; JUMPER; 0.5W; THICK FILM
20 R6 DNP 0 CRCW060310K0FK;ERJ-3EKF1002 VISHAY DALE;PANASONIC 10K RESISTOR; 0603; 10K; 1%; 100PPM; 0.10W; THICK FILM
21 R7, R9, R10, R12 DNP 0 CRCW06031K00FK;ERJ-3EKF1001 VISHAY DALE;PANASONIC 1K RESISTOR; 0603; 1K; 1%; 100PPM; 0.10W; THICK FILM
TOTAL 32
Maxim Integrated  │ 5www.maximintegrated.com